## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Cit	y of Hamilton ,
(County/District/Regional Municipal	ity/Town/City in which premises are situated)
135 Barton Street I	East, Hamilton, Ontario, L8L 8A8
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if the	ere is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improv	rement:
Interior / Exterior Ren	novation to Singe Storey Retail Store
	otion of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on	May 14, 2021
	(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: May 14 2021	
NiKo-M	
(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
(pa)	(0 3 00
Name of owner: Metro Ontario Inc.	
Address for service: 5150 Spectrum Way, Suite	401   Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5G2
Name of contractor: Cambria Design Build Ltd.	
Address for service: 1250 Journey's End Circle,	Unit #1, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 0B9
Name of navment certifier (where applicable). Metro Onto	ario Inc C/o Nikolaos Manos   Project Manager - Engineering and Constructi
Address: 5150 Spectrum Way, Suite 401   Mississaug	ga, Ontario, L4W 5G2
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of premises for preservation of	liens:
Please see below *	
· ·	e premises, a legal description of the premises, entifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to	p preserve lien:
/if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name	a and address of the person or hody to whom the claim for line must be given

135 Barton Street East, Hamilton, Ontario, L8L 8A8
LOT 1-7 PLAN 146; LOT 66 PLAN 287; PART LOT 8 PLAN 146; PART LOT 62-65 PLAN 287; PART LOT 13
CONCESSION 1 BARTON; PART ALLEYWAY PLAN 146 (CLOSED BY HA100898 & CD68592); PART
ALLEYWAY PLAN 287 (CLOSED BY CD68592), DESIGNATED BY PARTS 3 TO 6 ON PLAN 62-R4490 &
PART 2 ON PLAN 62R-6688, S/T & T/W CD109987; S/T VM237246; CITY OF HAMILTON, BEING THE
WHOLE OF PIN 17158-0061 (LT)